ASFFPCO 2015 - Indianapolis, IN

June 16 - 18, 2015

Monday, June 15

12:00-5:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Registration
Executive Committee Meeting

Presidential Reception

Tuesday, June 16

7:00-11:00 a.m. Registration

7:00 a.m. Coffee Service

General Session:

9:00 a.m. Call meeting to order

9:05 a.m. Invocation

9:10 a.m. Housekeeping

9:15 a.m. Roll call

9:30a.m. Welcome to Indiana

10:00 a.m. Break

10:15 a.m. AAPFCO Presidential Address
10:45 a.m. State Reports

Noon **Lunch on your own**

Feed Control Program:

1:30 p.m. Changes in Veterinary Feed Directive
2:15 p.m. Security - A Facility's Point of View

3:00 p.m.

Break

Hotel Lobby
Victoria C

Victoria A

Hotel Lobby
Victoria D
Victoria A
Jennifer Godwin
Brett Groves
Matt Pearson
Steve McMurry

Ted McKinney
or ISDA rep

Victoria D
Jennifer Godwin

State Rep.

Victoria A
TBA
TBA

Victoria D
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3:30 p.m. Feed Sampling discussion

5:00 p.m. Adjourn

Feed Chemists’ Program:

1:30 p.m. Welcome and Announcements

1:35 p.m. Development of a Rugged Sugar Method for Feeds
2:00 p.m. Natural Sourced and Synthetic Vitamin E

2:25 p.m. Simultaneous Dual Acid Microwave Digestion for

the Analysis of Nutrients and Non-nutrients in Animal
Feed and Feed Ingredients

2:45 p.m. Aflatoxin Analysis by Test Kit and HPLC- Comparison
3:00 p.m. BREAK

3:30 p.m. Mycotoxin by Mass Spectroscopy

3:55 p.m. The Skinny on Fat Extractions

4:20 p.m. The Past, Present, and Future of Feeds at the

Mississippi State Chemical Laboratory
4:40 p.m. Sulfur in Feed and Feed Ingredients

5:00 p.m. Adjourn

Wednesday, June 17

7:00 a.m. Coffee Service

Fertilizer & Pesticide Control Programs:

8:00 a.m. Responsible Ag & the AASA
What they do and how they complement or compete

9:45 a.m. Break

TBA

Dorota Inerowicz
Dan Berg
Jolene Hoke

Sharon Webb

Kendrick Albert
Victoria D
Waters Corp.
Lee Ware

TBA

Sharon Webb

Victoria D

Victoria A

Allen Summers
Jean Payne

Victoria D
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10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Rethinking the Sprayer Cleanout
New Pesticide Distribution Update
New Label Implications to Regulatory Programs

Adjourn
**Lunch on your own and enjoy the local color**

Fertilizer Chemists' Program:

8:00 a.m.

8:05a.m.

8:40 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:45a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30a.m.

11:55 a.m.

Welcome and Announcements
Method Validation — Options and Challenges

Implementing New Magruder and Check Sample
Data Reporting System

Optimizing LECO Instrument Performance

Break

ICP Advancements and Optimizations

Slow Release, Controlled Release and Enhanced
Efficiency Fertilizer Terms and Efforts

Fertilizer Priorities and Laboratory Outlook from
a Program Administrative Perspective

Round table discussion on recent trends, challenges
and opportunities in the state fertilizer labs

Adjourn
**Lunch on your own and enjoy the local color**

Pesticide Chemists' Program

9:00 a.m.

Welcome and Announcements

Fred Whitford
Dow/Monsanto

Dave Scott

Victoria B

TBA

Frank Sikora

Mason Marsh
Leco Corporation

Victoria D
Steve Wall
Agilent
James Bartos

TBA

ALL

Victoria C



ASFFPCO 2015 - Indianapolis, IN

June 16 - 18, 2015

9:05a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

Targeted Pesticide Screen by High Resolution
Mass Spectrometry

Implementing a new LIMS- Oklahoma’s Pesticide Lab

Overview of the Pesticide Residue and
Pesticide Formulation Check Sample Programs

Method Development for Phenoxy Acid Herbicides
Determinations in Foliage and Soil

Lunch on your own

How Oklahoma Implemented ISO 17025 into a FIFRA
Laboratory -- Lessons Learned

Techniques of Cleaning up the QUEChERS Extracts
of Mineral Oil Producs

Using the Cl on GC/MS/MS to Achieve Lower Detection
for Synthetic Pyrethroids Analysis in Foliage and Soil

Round table discussion on recent trends, challenges
and opportunities in the state pesticide labs

Adjourn
**Enjoy the local color**

Thursday, June 18

7:00 a.m.

Coffee Service

Field Inspections and Investigation:

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Going From a Routine Inspection to an Investigation
Case Building

Investigation Techniques

BREAK

Behavioral Analysis

James Chang
Steven Moser
Ping Wan

Steve Sobek

Ben Slentz

Steven Moser

Natalie Wilson

Nayane Udawatte

ALL

Victoria D

Victoria A

George Saxton

George Saxton

George Saxton

Victoria D

George Saxton
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Noon Lunch

General Lab Session:

8:00 a.m. Welcome and Announcements

8:05a.m. Check Sample Data Evaluation, What do you look for?
How do you know there is a problem?

8:45 a.m. Alternative Method Validation Pathways
AAPFCO vs. AOAC

9:15a.m. ISO 17025 Implementation Oklahoma’s Experience

10:00 a.m. Break

10:30 a.m. Lab Audit Time- What Does an Auditor Look For?

11:00 a.m. Design and Carry out a PQ Plan

11:25 a.m. Implementing the New LIMS, Lessons Learned in
Oklahoma State Lab.

11:45 a.m. Round table Discussion on Various General Lab
Practices in the State Lab

Noon Lunch

1:30 p.m. Business Meeting

3:00 p.m. Adjourn

Thanks for coming and visiting Indiana,
Have a safe journey home!

Victoria D???

Victoria C

James Bartos
Dorota Inerowicz
Ping Wan

James Bartos

Steven Moser

Carrie Leach
Natalie Newlon

Steven Moser

ALL
Victoria D???

Victoria A



