## Monday, June 15

12:00-5:00 p.m. Registration Hotel Lobby

2:00 p.m. Executive Committee Meeting Victoria C

6:00 p.m. Presidential Reception Victoria A

Tuesday, June 16

7:00-11:00 a.m. Registration Hotel Lobby

7:00 a.m. Coffee Service Victoria D

General Session: Victoria A

9:00 a.m. Call meeting to order Jennifer Godwin

9:05 a.m. Invocation Brett Groves

9:10 a.m. Housekeeping Matt Pearson

9:15 a.m. Roll call Steve McMurry

9:30 a.m. Welcome to Indiana Ted McKinney

or ISDA rep

10:00 a.m. Break Victoria D

10:15 a.m. AAPFCO Presidential Address Jennifer Godwin

10:45 a.m. State Reports State Rep.

Noon \*\*Lunch on your own\*\*

Feed Control Program: Victoria A

1:30 p.m. Changes in Veterinary Feed Directive TBA

2:15 p.m. Security - A Facility's Point of View TBA

3:00 p.m. Break Victoria D

3:30 p.m. Feed Sampling discussion TBA

5:00 p.m. Adjourn

## Feed Chemists' Program:

1:30 p.m.	Welcome and Announcements	Dorota Inerowicz
1:35 p.m.	Development of a Rugged Sugar Method for Feeds	Dan Berg
2:00 p.m.	Natural Sourced and Synthetic Vitamin E	Jolene Hoke
2:25 p.m.	Simultaneous Dual Acid Microwave Digestion for the Analysis of Nutrients and Non-nutrients in Animal Feed and Feed Ingredients	Sharon Webb
2:45 p.m.	Aflatoxin Analysis by Test Kit and HPLC- Comparison	Kendrick Albert
3:00 p.m.	BREAK	Victoria D
<b>3:00 p.m.</b> 3:30 p.m.	BREAK Mycotoxin by Mass Spectroscopy	Victoria D Waters Corp.
•		
3:30 p.m.	Mycotoxin by Mass Spectroscopy	Waters Corp.

## Wednesday, June 17

Adjourn

5:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m.	Coffee Service	Victoria D
Fertilizer & P	esticide Control Programs:	Victoria A
8:00 a.m.	Responsible Ag & the AASA What they do and how they complement or compete	Allen Summers Jean Payne
9:45 a.m.	Break	Victoria D

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.	Rethinking the Sprayer Cleanout	Fred Whitford
11:00 a.m.	New Pesticide Distribution Update	Dow/Monsanto
11:30 a.m.	New Label Implications to Regulatory Programs	Dave Scott
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn **Lunch on your own and enjoy the local color**	
Fertilizer Chemi	sts' Program:	Victoria B
8:00 a.m.	Welcome and Announcements	
8:05 a.m.	Method Validation – Options and Challenges	TBA
8:40 a.m.	Implementing New Magruder and Check Sample Data Reporting System	Frank Sikora
9:15 a.m.	Optimizing LECO Instrument Performance	Mason Marsh Leco Corporation
9:45 a.m.	Break	Victoria D
10:00 a.m.	ICP Advancements and Optimizations	Steve Wall Agilent
10:30 a.m.	Slow Release, Controlled Release and Enhanced Efficiency Fertilizer Terms and Efforts	James Bartos
11:00 a.m.	Fertilizer Priorities and Laboratory Outlook from a Program Administrative Perspective	TBA
11:30 a.m.	Round table discussion on recent trends, challenges and opportunities in the state fertilizer labs	ALL
11:55 a.m.	Adjourn	
	**Lunch on your own and enjoy the local color**	

Welcome and Announcements

9:05 a.m.	Targeted Pesticide Screen by High Resolution Mass Spectrometry	James Chang
9:45 a.m.	Implementing a new LIMS- Oklahoma's Pesticide Lab	Steven Moser
10:25 a.m.	Overview of the Pesticide Residue and Pesticide Formulation Check Sample Programs	Ping Wan Steve Sobek
11:00 a.m.	Method Development for Phenoxy Acid Herbicides Determinations in Foliage and Soil	Ben Slentz
11:30 a.m.	Lunch on your own	
1:30 p.m.	How Oklahoma Implemented ISO 17025 into a FIFRA Laboratory Lessons Learned	Steven Moser
2:15 p.m.	Techniques of Cleaning up the QuEChERS Extracts of Mineral Oil Producs	Natalie Wilson
2:35 p.m.	Using the CI on GC/MS/MS to Achieve Lower Detection for Synthetic Pyrethroids Analysis in Foliage and Soil	Nayane Udawatte
3:00 p.m.	Round table discussion on recent trends, challenges and opportunities in the state pesticide labs	ALL
3:25 p.m.	Adjourn **Enjoy the local color**	

## Thursday, June 18

7:00 a.m.	Coffee Service	Victoria D
Field Inspection	Victoria A	
8:00 a.m.	Going From a Routine Inspection to an Investigation	George Saxton
8:30 a.m.	Case Building	George Saxton
9:00 a.m.	Investigation Techniques	George Saxton
10:00 a.m.	BREAK	Victoria D
10:30 a.m.	Behavioral Analysis	George Saxton

Noon	Lunch	Victoria D???
General Lab Ses	sion:	Victoria C
8:00 a.m.	Welcome and Announcements	
8:05 a.m.	Check Sample Data Evaluation, What do you look for? How do you know there is a problem?	James Bartos Dorota Inerowicz Ping Wan
8:45 a.m.	Alternative Method Validation Pathways AAPFCO vs. AOAC	James Bartos
9:15 a.m.	ISO 17025 Implementation Oklahoma's Experience	Steven Moser
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:30 a.m.	Lab Audit Time- What Does an Auditor Look For?	Carrie Leach
11:00 a.m.	Design and Carry out a PQ Plan	Natalie Newlon
11:25 a.m.	Implementing the New LIMS, Lessons Learned in Oklahoma State Lab.	Steven Moser
11:45 a.m.	Round table Discussion on Various General Lab Practices in the State Lab	ALL
Noon	Lunch	Victoria D???
1:30 p.m.	Business Meeting	Victoria A
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn	

Thanks for coming and visiting Indiana, Have a safe journey home!